Lord and Stephens Funeral Home

4355 Lexington Road Athens, GA 30605 706-546-1587

GENERAL PRICE LIST

(Prices are effective as of April 1, 2019 and are subject to change without notice.)

AS REQUIRED BY THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISION (F.T.C), THIS GENERAL PRICE LIST OF THE SERVICES AND MERCHANDISE IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR EASE IN UNDERSTANDING THE TOTAL COST OF A FUNERAL. IT IS YOUR RIGHT AND OUR DESIRE TO ASSIST YOU IN THIS PROCESS. SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING ANY ASPECT OF OUR OFFERING, PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO LET US KNOW.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include the charge for our Basic Services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you do not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. This list does not include prices for certain items you may ask us to purchase for you, such as airline charges, cemetery fees, certified copies of the death certificate, etc. The price for those cash advance items will be shown on your statement describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Proportionate Share of Overhead Costs	\$2990.00
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangement	its you select (this
fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burial, and forwarding or rece	iving of remains)
This fee includes but is not limited to: staff available 24 hours to respond to the initial request for se	rvices: conference
with the family or its representative to determine desired services and to obtain vital statistical information of the family of its representative to determine desired services and to obtain vital statistical information.	mation for required
documents; sheltering of remains; coordinating the desired funeral service plans with clergy, cemete	TV crematory
and/or other third parties; the preparation and filing of all necessary notices, authorizations and perm	ite with
governmental offices; follow up attention to related details connected with the service. In addition, the	his fee includes a
proportionate share of our basic overhead costs such as: compliance with infectious waste managem	ent regulations and
employee regulations mandated by government agencies; general administration and record keeping	citi regulations and
Minimum Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Proportionate Share of Overhead Costs	\$995.00
This fee is included in our charges for direct cremation and immediate burial. It includes, but is not l	imited to staff
available 24 hours to respond to initial request for services; conference with the family or its represe	minica io, stail
vital statistical information for required documents; sheltering of remains; bathing and disinfecting r	manye to obtain
restance in the first to describe the state of the state	emains when no

vital statistical information for required documents; sheltering of remains; bathing and disinfecting remains when no embalming is requested; coordinating the desired service plans with cemetery, crematory and/or other third parties; the preparation and filing of all necessary notices, authorizations and permits with governmental agencies; follow up attention to related details connected with the service. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs.

Embalming

\$795.00

	3/25,00
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, 1	nowever if you select
certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you u	sually have the right
to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immed	diate burial.
Rathing and Disinfection of Domains When No Umbalante to D.	

The state of the s	3330.00
This fee includes sanitary care and disinfection of unembalmed remains.	
Other Duanavetter of Description	\$175.00
This fee includes cosmetology, grooming and dressing of embalmed remains.	
Refrigeration of Unembalmed Remains (Per Day)	\$50.00
Cremation Fee	\$930.00
Gravesite Set Up	\$475.00
Gravesite Set Up for Entombment	\$190.00
Gravesite Set Up for Memorial Service	\$225.00

Lord and Stephens Funeral Home

4355 Lexington Road Athens, GA 30605 706-546-1587

GENERAL PRICE LIST

(Prices are effective as of April 1, 2019 and are subject to change without notice.)

AS REQUIRED BY THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISION (F.T.C), THIS GENERAL PRICE LIST OF THE SERVICES AND MERCHANDISE IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR EASE IN UNDERSTANDING THE TOTAL COST OF A FUNERAL. IT IS YOUR RIGHT AND OUR DESIRE TO ASSIST YOU IN THIS PROCESS. SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING ANY ASPECT OF OUR OFFERING, PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO LET US KNOW.

Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home Our charge includes: minimum services of funeral director and staff; embalming; transfer of remains	\$2670.00 s to the funeral
home; transfer of remains to the airport, and basic shipping container. **Airfare and tax on merchan Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home Our charge includes: minimum services of funeral director and staff; transfer of remains to the funer	
transfer of remains to a local cemetery. **Merchandise, visitation and/or service charges not include	d.
Immediate Burial Our charge includes: minimum services of funeral director and staff; transfer of remains to the funer transportation to the cemetery. Use of facilities and staff for service and/or visitation not included	0 to \$10,725.00 al home; and local
scheduled at the mutual convenience of the funeral home and cemetery. **Cemetery fees and tax on included.	merchandise not
A. Immediate burial with casket provided by the purchaser B. Immediate burial with basic 20 gauge casket provided by the funeral home	\$1700.00 \$2795.00
Direct Cremation \$2275.00) to \$5955.00
Our charge for a direct cremation (no ceremony or viewing) includes: minimum services of funeral of transfer of remains to the funeral home; necessary authorizations and the cremation. **Urn and tax of included.	n merchandise not
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative container and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside containers we provide are: cardboard.	s encase the body overing).
A. Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser	\$2275.00
B. Direct cremation with cardboard container	00210.00
C. See Casket Price List for full list of cremation caskets USE OF FACILITIES, STAFF AND/OR EQUIPMENT	
Use of Facilities and Staff for Viewing and/or Visitation (nor day)	\$395.00
Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony Using Our Chapel	\$495.00
Use of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Services Using Our Chapel (No Remains Present)	\$495.00
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service	\$495.00
Use of Equipment and Staff for Church Service and/or Other Offsite Location	\$495.00
Use of Equipment and Staff for Memorial Service at Another Facility (No Remains Present)	\$495.00
Use of Equipment and Staff for Viewing/Visitation at Another Facility	\$395.00
Use of Equipment and Staff for Memorial Service Set Up at Another Facility	\$290.00

TRANSPORTATIO	ON	TION	RTATI	R	PO	NS	À.	TR
---------------	----	------	-------	---	----	----	----	----

All transportation charges are for local service. Beyond a 50 mile radius add \$1.7	5 per mile, per vehicle (one wa
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home	\$350.00
<u>Hearse</u>	
Service/Utility Vehicle	#1 FO O
Sedan (4 passenger)	0107.04
ACED CIT (NEW YOR)	
MERCHANDISE	
**Sales tax not included.	
Caskets from \$495.00 to \$9135.00	
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	
Outer Burial Containers from \$345.00 to \$7800.00	
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	
Cremation Urns from \$15.00 to \$2240.00	
Shipping Container for Air Travel \$175.00	
Clothing from \$20.00 to \$175.00	
Register Book	\$25.00
Acknowledgement Cards (box of 25)	ወደ በብ
Memorial Folders (per 100)	ድኅሮ ሰለ